
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041020-2025 

Contract

Framework Agreement for the Provision Primary Care at
Scale Services - Framework Lot 2-6 to support the Special
Allocation Scheme Contract

NHS Shared Business Services Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-041020
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05616f  
Published 17 July 2025, 3:13pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Shared Business Services Limited

NHS South West London Integrated Care Board

120 The Broadway

SW19 1RH

Email

hub.psrrepresentation@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041020-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041020-2025
mailto:hub.psrrepresentation@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.southwestlondon.icb.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.southwestlondon.icb.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for the Provision Primary Care at Scale Services - Framework Lot
2-6 to support the Special Allocation Scheme Contract

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS South West London Integrated Care Board (ICB) is using the NHS South West ICB
Framework Agreement for the Provision of Primary Care at Scale Services, Lot 2-6, to
award a contract based on a framework without competition. This is through lots 2-6

https://www.southwestlondon.icb.nhs.uk
https://www.southwestlondon.icb.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

under '70 - Special allocation scheme - people who have been removed from multiple
surgeries' and '71 - Special allocation scheme - violent patients' services'.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £367,977

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Service to which this procurement relates falls within the scope of Schedule 1 of the
Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023.

This notice is confirmation of an award having been made based on a framework
agreement and without a competition.

The services to be provided are for the delivery of secure and specialist GP care to
patients residing in the London boroughs of Kingston, Merton, Richmond, Sutton and
Wandsworth who have been referred to the Special Allocation Scheme (SAS)..

The proposed lifetime value of the contract is £367,977.00. The contract under the
Framework call-off terms and conditions is intended to be a 3-year contract commencing
on 1 April 2025 and ending 31 March 2028.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Criteria as described in the Framework Agreement / Weighting:
100

Cost criterion - Name: Criteria as described in the Framework Agreement / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Procurement Act
Regulations 2023 do not apply to this award.

Award Decision makers: NHS South West London Integrated Care Board - Contracting
and Procurement Group

No conflicts of interest were declared.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 5 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tudor Lodge Health Centre

8C Victoria Drive

London

SW19 6AE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £367,977



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Procurement Act
Regulations 2023 do not apply to this award.

Award Decision makers: NHS South West London Integrated Care Board - Contracting
and Procurement Group

No conflicts of interest were declared.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS South West London Integrated Care Board

120 The Broadway

London

SW19 1RH

Email

hub.psrrepresentation@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:hub.psrrepresentation@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-17T21:27:51+0000
	TCPDF




